

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 599 of 2025**

=====

HEIRS OF DECD. HIRABEN MANILAL PATEL & ORS.
Versus
CHATURJI BUDHAJI THAKOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH BABARIYA(6788) for the Applicant(s) No.
1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.3.1,1.3.2,1.3.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7
HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

It is clarified that interim relief, granted earlier in terms of Para:9(c), would not preclude the learned trial Court from entertaining the application filed for amendment of the plaint, which, in any other circumstances, is supplementary proceedings. Learned trial Court shall decide the amendment application in accordance with law. Stand over to 06.03.2026. Remaining interim relief shall continue till then.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)